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MEMOIR.

NaTHARAEL BPIFCEES was the eldest surviving sen
of the Rev. Edmund Spinckes, M. A., Rector of Castor,
Northamptonshire, and of Orton Longville, Honts,
His futher ecame from New England with Patnck,
aftorwards Bishop of Ely, wae admitted at Emamuel
College, Cambridge, in 1627, and proceeded to the
degree of BLA, in 1631, and to that of M.A. in 1635,
He became acquiinted with his future wife {Martha,
daughter of Thomas Flmes, of Lilford, Hunts) during
his residence as chaplain in her father's house: and
by his marriage sueeceded to o eonsiderable estate at
Warmington, besides other property. He was ejected
from both his livings at the Restoration, and died at
Warmington in 16718, His wife survived lnm twenty-
one years, and died in 1692, Nathanael was born at
Castor late in the year 1653, or early in 1654, Ile
received a classical education under Mr. Bamuel
Morton, Rector of Haddon; and was admitted at
Trinity College, Combridge, wnder Mr, Bainbrigg,
March 22, 1670, and matriculaled July & of the same
FEar. B‘I’ the di:ﬂ.]'.l. of s father in V671, he sac-

& ELdmund 1lwed lo srouldone Elues, sod warped so fes in (e Grest
Hahcllioa, that bLe took the golemn lesgno and covenani, ood wos po-
sesaed of the Hectory of Coator arnexed to the Hiahopric of Patar
horrugh, the Beo baing vaesut 1848 hot [ hwye this {0 cay for bim,
piana ore, that, whie lis wai romuvel scon afler the Resborabion, even
Eaforg the Hapbolomew Act fooli plues, be constantly canfermed ta the
Cliraly of Engisod, ood seemed only to deeling T ministarind fasetion,
becstss o man, who took cpposts gailiv, had el peafernce of guilifness
F'Mﬂiﬁ agatast Aim."—Life af the R. fevorend Nathaoue] Bpincl,
by the Haverend B, Jobo Blsckboome, M.A. Looden. Froted io the

Four MOCCXXYL, page v. Al prefized w the 615 Edition of *Ths
Bick Muen Vasited," Londea, 1755,




vi MEMOIH.

ceeded to a considerable fortune, and to a valoable
liheary®, He was induced by the prospect of a Rustat
scholarship, to enter at Jesus College, Oct, 12, 1672
and pine days after, Oct, 21, was admitted a proba-
tioner ; and May 20, 1673, sworn a scholar on the
Rustat foundation. He took the degree of B.A.
early in 1674, and that of M.A. in 1677, He was
ordained deacon, by Henry gf"nm ton] Bishop of
London, in the Chapel of Lon ﬁmlﬁ-h on Trinily
Sunday J:]:;{Ilj’ El] 1676, and prieat by Thomas
[Barlow] Bishop of Livcoln, at Bt, Margaret’s, West-
minster, Dee, 22, 1678, He resided some Lime asz
chaplmn with Hir Richard ISdgecombe, of Mount
Edgecombe, in the county of Devon, In 1679 he
woz resident at Pelesshon, where in 1681 he was
associuted with Hiclkes, as chaplain o the Duke of
Leaoderdale, In 683, (the year aftor the Duke's
death,) he removed to St Staphen's, Walhrook, Lon-
don, where he eonlinued two yoars, as Curte aod
Lecturer. In Sept., 1683, he was presested by the
Dears and Chapter of Petnrhmu:ru;;h te the reelory of
Peakirk, or Peaking, o. Glyuton, Northmuptonslare.
About this lme he married Dorothy, danghter of
William Rutland, citizen of London, **a scosible,
obliging, industrions wife," who sorvived bhim only
seven days.

On July 21, 1687, he was made prebendary of
Salisbury, hiz prebend being that called Major Pars
Altariz. On Sep. 24, of the same year, he was made
rector of St. Martin'z, Salisbury, and Sep. 27, was

b4 A passage ont of the father®s rodicil to his will, sipmed hefoeo hia
son'a pdutisslon to the Talversliy,

At ftewm, 1 ogiee all oiy books (o my eldest son, Nathasgal, 51 he Tivs, and
T & Masder of Arte, nod o Minister.  Provided, thet; tho Nsthansel be
Muatar of Arce, and o Miwinter, wot, If enother hey ha the id Nathonsol
whall give 10 aoy that shell e & wislkcer, of kis three Yrothers, githar
becrirled 4 the weles of #£20, ar £ (b money, 00 bey bim books, wt the
phtes af him who ja lo receire theoo or it."” "—Ini.'l'u,, B vila
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licensed to presch at Stratford-subter-Castrum?®, or
Miden-Castle.

In 169, he was deprived of all his preferments,
for refusing to take the oaths to William and Mary.
From this time te his death be appears to have been
in low eireumstances, supported by benefactions of
the more wealthy of the non-jurors.

On Aseension Day, [Juoe 3,] 1713, he was con-
seerated bishopd, logether with Jer. Collier, aud Sam,
Hawes, by Bp. Hickes, and the Scoteh Bishops Camp.
bell and Gadderar.

He died July 28, 1727, and was buried in the
cemetery of the parish of 5t Faith, on the vorth side
of Bt, Paul’s, London,

His wife, as stated above, survived him only seven
days. He left two ebildren, a son, William, and a
daughter, Ann, wife of Anthony Cope, Eaq.

The particulars which follow have been compiled
chiefly from his * Life’ by Elackbourne, who seems to
bave known him intimately during hia later yenrs,
and to have contemplated hia charaeter with singular
love and reverence. They are usually given in the
writer's own words. It would appear that Spinckes
had been in the habii of Keeping an account of puch
instances in his life as he considersd peculiarly provi-
dentizl, extracts from which are given by Blackbourne,
as * Memoranda under his owvn hand, or * An account
of remarkable passages, wherein the good providence
of God has more signally shewn iteelf, towards me
and mine, and for which I most heartily bless and
praise His Ioly Name.'” Bome of these vecurred

U hnd T um todd wos pormitted to reap the profice of this comey,
[#F B0 per pon.] till the Foar LT08. ' —TLife, p. xvi.

4 % Happy would b have Deen Tar Ui fotersats of any dlossss, hed be
b-inil}ql]ilr Bppodited ot —Xollo, Biog, Hii of Boglund, vol. 5L
pe 140,




